

29 April 2014

SGX welcomes QT Vascular to Catalist

Singapore Exchange (SGX) is pleased to welcome the listing of QT Vascular Ltd on Catalist under the stock code "510".

QT Vascular develops and distributes advanced medical devices for the treatment of complex vascular diseases. The company plans to expand its reach and expertise into the rest of Asia with Singapore as its regional hub.

"We are excited that our IPO has attracted strong interest from investors who identify with our vision and expansion plans in Singapore and worldwide. With the proceeds from the IPO, we intend to focus on the commercial expansion of our existing products and invest in our pipeline of new products and product enhancements" said Dr Eitan Konstantino, CEO of QT Vascular.

Lawrence Wong, Head of Listings at SGX, said, "We welcome QT Vascular to Catalist, the latest addition to our healthcare sector. The listing provides the company with a platform for accessing funds and growing its business. At the same time, market participants will have wider choices when investing in this growth cluster on SGX."

The listing of QT Vascular brings the total number SGX-listed healthcare companies to 27 with a market value of \$27 billion. With QT Vascular listed, the Catalist board will have 142 companies with total market capitalisation of \$10 billion.

-End-



About QT Vascular Ltd

QT Vascular Ltd (QTV) is an emerging leader in the development and commercialization of next generation minimally invasive products for the treatment of complex vascular disease. The company works closely with leading physicians and scientists from around the world to create differentiated devices that improve procedural and clinical outcomes. QTV is based in Singapore with a U.S. subsidiary, TriReme Medical in Pleasanton, California. The company is listed on SGX Catalist on 29 April 2014.

About Singapore Exchange (SGX)

Singapore Exchange (SGX) is the Asian Gateway, connecting investors in search of Asian growth to corporate issuers in search of global capital. SGX represents the premier access point for managing Asian capital and investment exposure, and is Asia's most international exchange with more than 40% of companies listed on SGX originating outside of Singapore. SGX offers its clients the world's biggest offshore market for Asian equity index futures, centred on Asia's three largest economies – China, India and Japan.

In addition to offering a fully integrated value chain from trading and clearing, to settlement and depository services, SGX is also Asia's pioneering central clearing house. Headquartered in Asia's most globalised city, and centred within the AAA strength and stability of Singapore's island nation, SGX is a leading Asian counterparty for the clearing of financial and commodity products.

For more information, please visit www.sgx.com

Media Contacts

Carolyn Lim Marketing & Communications Tel: (65) 6236 8139 Email: <u>Carolyn.lim@sgx.com</u>

OR

Joan Lew Marketing & Communications Tel: (65) 6236 8658 Email: <u>Joan.lew@sgx.com</u>

OR

Loh Wei Ling Marketing & Communications Tel: (65) 6236 8157 Email: <u>Weiling.loh@sgx.com</u>